

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/15 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 090E-451
 PCN NO. i3af
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 33,725.40

COUNTY: Lawrence, Erosion Control on I90
 near Spearfish

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2015

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	292.00		0.00	22.00	6,424.00	15.00	4,380.00
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
004	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00
005	Traffic Control	Unit	276.00		0.00	3.00	828.00	1.00	276.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
007	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	11.00		0.00	26.00	286.00	1.00	11.00
008	Fertilizing	Lb	645.00		0.00	2.00	1,290.00	2.00	1,290.00
009	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.40		0.00	2,000.00	800.00	3,000.00	1,200.00
010	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1230.00		0.00	2.40	2,952.00	3.00	3,690.00
011	Type 3 Turf Reinforcing Mat	SqYd	196.00		0.00	5.50	1,078.00	6.00	1,176.00
012	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00		0.00	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00
013	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	694.00		0.00	0.50	347.00	1.00	694.00
014									
TOTAL					0.00		19,197.00		24,659.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD					
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	292.00	55.00	16,060.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00		0.00		0.00
004	Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00		0.00		0.00
005	Traffic Control	Unit	276.00	1.50	414.00		0.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
007	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	11.00	30.00	330.00		0.00		0.00
008	Fertilizing	Lb	645.00	2.00	1,290.00		0.00		0.00
009	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.40	3,300.00	1,320.00		0.00		0.00
010	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1230.00	3.00	3,690.00		0.00		0.00
011	Type 3 Turf Reinforcing Mat	SqYd	196.00	6.00	1,176.00		0.00		0.00
012	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00	8.00	400.00		0.00		0.00
013	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	694.00	5.00	3,470.00		0.00		0.00
014									
TOTAL					45,092.00		0.00		0.00